

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11693/2012

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.11697/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. PRABHASH CHANDER MAHENDRU &	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.11702/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. ASHOK KUMAR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.11703/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. BINDER SINGH	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.11705/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. HARJIT SINGH	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.11710/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. KIRAN BALA	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.26306/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR CHHABRA		MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.26307/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. BALBIR SINGH	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.26308/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. ASHOK KUMAR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.28812/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. NEELAM KUMARI	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.28813/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. KAMIKAR SINGH	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.28814/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. PREM CHAND	MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CONTD.....2

CHHABRA
 IVB A/N-O Vs. JATINDERPAL ARORA
 SLP(C)No.28816/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. DEV RAJ
 SLP(C)No.28817/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. PURAN SINGH
 SLP(C)No.28818/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. POHLA SINGH
 SLP(C)No.28819/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. DEV RAJ
 SLP(C)No.28823/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. SUNIL KUMAR
 SLP(C)No.28824/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. NASEEB CHAND SIDHU
 SLP(C)No.28825/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. BALBIR SINGH
 SLP(C)No.28827/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. KULDIP KAUR
 SLP(C)No.28828/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. VIPIN PAL
 SLP(C)No.28829/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. TARSEM SINGH
 CHOUDHARY MS. NAMITA

SLP(C)No.26386/2012 SEC.PUBLIC HEALTH PUNJAB & MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O ORS.
 90, **, 0 S.(613) Vs. RAGHBIR SINGH
 2ND LISTING (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C)No.26388/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. KULDIP CHAND & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.26389/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. BABU SINGH SIDHU
 SLP(C)No.26391/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. KULDIP SINGH BHATTAL
 BHOWMICK MR. SUBHASISH

WITH SLP(C)No.28655/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. KULDIP SINGH
 IVB A/N-O Vs. GURDEEP SINGH SODHI & ORS.
 90, **, 0 S.(613) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
 2ND LISTING
 SLP(C)No.30751/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. KULDIP SINGH

IVB A/N-O Vs. R.S.GULATI
 SLP(C)No.33343/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
 CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

SLP(C)No.30246/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. BALBIR KAUR

SLP(C)No.33345/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. NAZIR KHAN

contd.....3

ITEM NO.9 -3-

SLP(C)No.33347/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
A/N-O Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR

SLP(C)No.33348/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
Vs. NARESH KUMARI

SLP(C)No.33350/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
Vs. VEENA KUMARI

SLP(C)No.33352/2012 SECY.IRRIGATION WORKS, PUNJAB MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA

SLP(C)No.33353/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
Vs. BALDEV KAUR

SLP(C)No.33354/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
Vs. RAJ KUMAR

SLP(C)No.33356/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
Vs. DARSHAN SINGH & ORS

SLP(C)No.35328/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
Vs. RAM DASS

SLP(C)No.39202/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
Vs. SATISH KUMAR

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr.Kuldip Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Divya Shukla,adv.
Mr.K.G.Bhagat,adv.
Mr.Vineet Bhagat,adv.

Mr.Yudhister Bhardwaj,adv.
Ms.Namita Choudhary,adv.

Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick,adv.

Mr.Mukesh K.Verma,adv.
Dr.Ashwani Bhardwaj,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.26308/12 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted.

Contd.....4

ITEM NO.9

-4-

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

In all other matters, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 12.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB