

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11693/2012

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.11697/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. PRABHASH CHANDER MAHENDRU &

SLP(C)No.11702/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

SLP(C)No.11703/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. BINDER SINGH

SLP(C)No.11705/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. HARJIT SINGH

SLP(C)No.11710/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. KIRAN BALA

SLP(C)No.26306/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. PUNJAB SINGH & ORS.

SLP(C)No.26307/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. BALBIR SINGH

SLP(C)No.26308/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

SLP(C)No.28812/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. NEELAM KUMARI

SLP(C)No.28813/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. KAMIKAR SINGH

SLP(C)No.28814/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. PREM CHAND

SLP(C)No.28815/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. JATINDERPAL ARORA
SLP(C)No.28816/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. DEV RAJ
SLP(C)No.28817/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O Vs. PURAN SINGH MR. BALBIR SINGH

GUPTA
SLP(C)No.28818/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O	Vs. POHLA SINGH	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.28819/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. DEV RAJ	MR. JAGJIT SINGH CHHABRA
SLP(C)No.28823/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	
IVB A/N-O	Vs. SUNIL KUMAR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.28824/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. NASEEB CHAND SIDHU	
		CONTD.....2
ITEM NO.6	-2-	
SLP(C)No.28825/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. BALBIR SINGH	
SLP(C)No.28827/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. KULDIP KAUR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.28828/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. VIPIN PAL	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.28829/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. TARSEM SINGH	MS. NAMITA
CHOUDHARY		
SLP(C)No.26386/2012	SEC.PUBLIC HEALTH PUNJAB &	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	ORS.	
SLP(C)No.26388/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. KULDIP CHAND & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.26389/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. BABU SINGH SIDHU	MR. ASHWANI
BHARDWAJ		
SLP(C)No.26391/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. KULDIP SINGH BHATTAL	MR. SUBHASISH
BHOWMICK		
SLP(C)No.28655/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. KULDIP SINGH
	VS. GURDEEP SINGH SODHI & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.30751/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. KULDIP SINGH
IVB A/N-O	Vs. R.S.GULATI	
SLP(C)No.33343/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH	
SLP(C)No.30246/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. BALBIR KAUR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.33345/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. NAZIR KHAN	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.33347/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.33348/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. NARESH KUMARI	
SLP(C)No.33350/2012	STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH CHHABRA
IVB A/N-O	Vs. VEENA KUMARI	
100, 0, 0 S.(613)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)	
SLP(C)No.33352/2012	SECY.IRRIGATION WORKS, PUNJAB	MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	AND ORS. Vs. INDERJIT SINGLA	
SLP(C)No.33353/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O		MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.33354/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. BALDEV KAUR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.33356/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. RAJ KUMAR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.35328/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. DARSHAN SINGH & ORS	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.37149/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. RAM DASS	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.37151/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. SUBHASH CHANDER	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.37152/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA Vs.	FITU RAM	MR. JAGJIT SINGH CHHABRA
SLP(C)No.37153/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Vs.	SUDESH KUMARI	MR. JAGJIT SINGH CHHABRA
		CONTD.....3
ITEM NO.6	-3-	
SLP(C)No.37154/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. DALJIT KAUR & ANR.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.39202/2012 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. SATISH KUMAR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.519/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. IVB A/N-O	Vs. NAND LAL	MR. KULDIP SINGH
SLP(C)No.523/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. IVB A/N-O	Vs. NARENDRA PAL SINGH	MR. KULDIP SINGH
SLP(C)No.524/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. IVB A/N-O	Vs. CHANCHAL DEVI	MR. KULDIP SINGH
SLP(C)No.5765/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. KULBIR SINGH	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.5821/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. BANWARI LAL & ANR.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.5810/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. IVB A/N-O	Vs. GARJA SINGH & ANR.	MS. NARESH BAKSHI MRS. KANCHAN KAUR
DHODI SLP(C)No.5753/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. RAM KISHAN	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.5838/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. BALWINDER KAUR & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.5751/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. JAI SINGH & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.10927/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. CHHABRA IVB A/N-O	Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
SLP(C)No.10928/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS		MS. NARESH BAKSHI

IVB A/N-O	Vs. KAMLESH KUMARI	
SLP(C)No.10929/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MS. NARESH BAKSHI
IVB A/N-O	Vs. BALWINDER KAUR	
SLP(C)No.10931/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. RAM SINGH	
SLP(C)No.10933/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. THARU RAM & ORS.	MR. VINEET BHAGAT
SLP(C)No.10930/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MS. NARESH BAKSHI
SLP(C)No.10934/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB TH HOME SEC.,	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA	PUNJAB & ORS	
SLP(C)No.10935/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS	MS. NARESH BAKSHI
IVB A/N-O	Vs. CHANDER MOHINI	
SLP(C)No.10936/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS	MS. NARESH BAKSHI
IVB A/N-O	Vs. PREM SINGH	MR. RAHUL GUPTA
SLP(C)No.10938/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. TARSEM LAL	
SLP(C)No.10939/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. RAJINDER PAL	MR. VINEET BHAGAT
SLP(C)No.10940/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. NIRMAL SINGH	MR. SUBHASISH
BHOWMICK		
SLP(C)No.10941/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. HARBHAJAN SINGH	
SLP(C)No.10942/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS	MS. NARESH BAKSHI
IVB A/N-O	Vs. PARSHOTAM LAL	
SLP(C)No.10943/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS	MS. NARESH BAKSHI
IVB A/N-O	Vs. MADAN MOHAN GUPTA	
SLP(C)No.9907/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. PREM CHAND	MR. S.K. SABHARWAL
SLP(C)No.9909/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. HARJINDER SINGH PURI & ORS.	

CONTD.....4
ITEM NO.6

-4-

SLP(C)No.9911/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. SHAM LAL	
)		
SLP(C)No.9912/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. ONKAR NATH & ORS.	MR. ABHISHEK ATREY
SLP(C)No.9913/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. RAJINDER SINGH	
SLP(C)No.9914/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. SUKHWINDER SINGH SEKHON	
SLP(C)No.9915/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. HEM RAJ	
SLP(C)No.9916/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR	MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA		
IVB A/N-O	Vs. KARTAR SINGH BRAR	
SLP(C)No.9918/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MS. NARESH BAKSHI
IVB A/N-O	Vs. ROOP LAL	
SLP(C)No.13021/2013	STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.	MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CHHABRA
IVB

SLP(C)No.13023/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. HUKUM CHAND
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING

NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0

SLP(C)No.11072/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. LALITA DEVI
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0

SLP(C)No.14780/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. RAM LUBHAYA & ORS.
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING

NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0

SLP(C)No.14782/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

MR. KULDIP SINGH

IVB A/N-O Vs. KASHI PRASHAD
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING

SLP(C)No.15852/2013 PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. GURNAM SINGH
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT FOR
DIRECTION)

SLP(C)No.15299/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

MS. NARESH BAKSHI

IVB A/N-O Vs. KIRAN PASSI
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.15300/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

MS. NARESH BAKSHI

IVB A/N-O Vs. RAMESH CHANDER
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.15301/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

MS. NARESH BAKSHI

IVB A/N-O Vs. TEJINDER KAUR
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN

contd.....5

ITEM NO.6

-5-

SLP(C)No.15302/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

MR. JAGJIT SINGH

CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. SURINDER SINGH
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0

SLP(C)No.15303/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

MS. NARESH BAKSHI

IVB A/N-O Vs. MAJOR SINGH
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.15305/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

MS. NARESH BAKSHI

IVB A/N-O Vs. GURCHARAN SINGH
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0

SLP(C)No.15307/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

MR. KULDIP SINGH

IVB A/N-O Vs. SUMINDER SINGH & ORS.
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING

WITH
ISSAR SLP(C)No.16788/2013 PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING & DEV. MRS.RACHANA JOSHI
IVB A/N-H AUTH.& ANR
100, 0, 0 S.(613)Vs. R.K. ARORA & ANR.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING

NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0
SLP(C)No.18880/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MS. NARESH BAKSHI
IVB A/N-H Vs. MAKHAN SINGH
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING

NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0
SLP(C)No.19469/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. LAXMI NARAYAN GOEL
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0
SLP(C)No.17618/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. SUKHVINDER SINGH KALSI
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0
SLP(C)No.20529/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. MR. JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA

IVB A/N-O Vs. RAMESH KUMAR
100, 0, 0 S.(613)

2ND LISTING
NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE **, 0
SLP(C)No.20830/2013 STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS MR. KULDIP SINGH

IVB A/N-O Vs. DEVINDER KAUR
100, 0, 0 S.(613) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING
NOT TO BE LISTED B

CONTD....6

ITEM NO.6

-6-

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shubham Bhalla,adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shikha Roy,adv.
Mr.S.K.Sabharwal,adv.

Mr.Neeraj Sharma,adv.
Mr.Shish Pal Laler,adv.
Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta,adv.

Mr.Sudhir Walia,adv.
Mr.Abhishek Atrey,adv.

Mr.Vineet Bhagat,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.10933, 10939 and 15303/2013 it is submitted by Mr.Vineet Bhagat that he has filed vakalatnama but the copy of the pleadings has not been served on him. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings and file proof. The respondent may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

In SLP(C) No.26306/12 the respondent has sent a letter which indicates that the notice has been served on them. Hence, service is complete.

Contd.....7

ITEM NO.6

-7-

They may file their counter affidavit if any, within four weeks.

In all other cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents may file their counter affidavit if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 27.09.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	

SB