

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21492/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010
in WP No. 5473/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIWAN ASHA Respondent(s)
(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of the reference made to a larger Bench
by the judgment dated 24th February, 2014, wherein also a
similar issue is involved, this Special Leave Petition
shall be tagged with SLP(C) NO. 11690 of 2012 and other
connected matters.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.05
16:08:49 IST
Reason:

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER