

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11684/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2011 in CWP No. 16277/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ MASIH (WHITE WASHER)

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 14663/2010

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20144/2010

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 9303/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 15876/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16190/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16303/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16309/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16325/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16326/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16327/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16350/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16548/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16580/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16582/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16594/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16723/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16850/2011

(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16904/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17192/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17193/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17201/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17204/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17388/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17507/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17508/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17534/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17709/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17711/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17735/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17798/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17835/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17846/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17888/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18227/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18261/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18286/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18310/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18312/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18337/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18423/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18524/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18525/2011
(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18526/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18527/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18535/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18536/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18628/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18630/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18767/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18769/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18784/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18796/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18802/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18805/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18834/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18857/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 18960/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19116/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19236/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19527/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19552/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19556/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19580/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19590/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19594/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19597/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19599/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19601/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 19663/2011

(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19727/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19837/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19864/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20022/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20024/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20048/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20291/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20454/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20794/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20891/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21915/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22255/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22256/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22257/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30473/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33651/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 35876/2011
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 133/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 178/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 434/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 887/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1147/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1166/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1168/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1188/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1200/2012
(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1291/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1303/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1306/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1391/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1596/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1637/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1644/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1653/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1657/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1739/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1864/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1869/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1928/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1935/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 2209/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 2798/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 2818/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 2821/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 2832/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 4822/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 6093/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 6483/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 6604/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 6632-6633/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 6659/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 6692/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 6800/2012

(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 6829/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 10109/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11690/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11693/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11694/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11697/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11699/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11702/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11703/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11704/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11705/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11706/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11707/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11709/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11710/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11712/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 12769/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 13044/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 13114/2012
(With Office Report)
S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 13300/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26306/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26307/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26308/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26386/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26388/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26389/2012

(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26391/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28655/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28812/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28813/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28814/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28815/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28816/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28817/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28818/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28819/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28823/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28824/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28825/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28827/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28828/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28829/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30246/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30751/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33343/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33345/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33347/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33348/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33350/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33352/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33353/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33354/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33356/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 35328/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 37149/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 37151/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 37152/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 37153/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 37154/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 39202/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 519/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 523/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 524/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2335/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5751/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5753/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5765/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5810/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5821/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5838/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6861/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9907/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9909/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9911/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9912/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9913/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9914/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9915/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9916/2013

(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9918/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10927/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10928/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10929/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10930/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10931/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10933/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10934/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10935/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10936/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10938/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10939/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10940/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10941/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10942/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10943/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11068/2013
(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and
Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11069/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11072/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13021/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13023/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 14780/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 14782/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15299/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15300/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15301/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15302/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15303/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15305/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15307/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15852/2013
(With Office Report for Direction)
SLP(C) No. 16788/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17618/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 18880/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19469/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20529/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20830/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21492/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21554/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3626/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C) No. 8086/2014
(With Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 8103/2014
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, ASG
Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mrs. Anjali Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dagar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra K. Singh, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashpal Rangi, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kr.Singh, Adv.
Ms.Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr.Karan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
Mrs.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr.Lekhraj, Adv.
Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Joginder Sukhija, Adv.
Mr.Harsh Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr.Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 05.11.2014 at the top of the board.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR