

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 05.11.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 5
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 2

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. SLP(C) 11684 OF 2012, CC NOS. 14663 of 2010, 20144 of 2010, 9303 of 2011, 15876 of 2011, 16190 of 2011, 16303 of 2011, 16309 of 2011, 16325 of 2011, 16326 of 2011, 16327 of 2011, 16350 of 2011, 16548 of 2011, 16580 of 2011, 16582 of 2011, 16594 of 2011, 16723 of 2011, 16850 of 2011, 16904 of 2011, 17192 of 2011, 17193 of 2011, 17201 of 2011, 17204 of 2011, 17388 of 2011, 17507 of 2011, 17508 of 2011, 17534 of 2011, 17709 of 2011, 17711 of 2011, 17735 of 2011, 17798 of 2011, 17835 of 2011, 17846 of 2011, 17888 of 2011, 18227 of 2011, 18261 of 2011, 18286 of 2011, 18310 of 2011, 18312 of 2011, 18337 of 2011, 18423 of 2011, 18524 of 2011, 18525 of 2011, 18526 of 2011, 18527 of 2011, 18535 of 2011, 18536 of 2011, 18628 of 2011, 18630 of 2011, 18767 of 2011, 18769 of 2011, 18784 of 2011, 18796 of 2011, 18802 of 2011, 18805 of 2011, 18834 of 2011, 18857 of 2011, 18960 of 2011, 19116 of 2011, 19236 of 2011, 19527 of 2011, 19552 of 2011, 19556 of 2011, 19580 of 2011, 19590 of 2011, 19594 of 2011, 19597 of 2011, 19599 of 2011, 19601 of 2011, 19663 of 2011, 19727 of 2011, 19837 of 2011, 19864 of 2011, 20022 of 2011, 20024 of 2011, 20048 of 2011, 20291 of 2011, 20454 of 2011, 20794 of 2011, 20891 of 2011, 21915 of 2011, 22255 of 2011, 22256 of 2011, 22257 of 2011, SLP 30473 of 2011,, SLP 33651 of 2011, SLP 35876 of 2011, CC Nos. 133 of 2012, 178 of 2012, 434 of 2012, 887 of 2012, 1147 of 2012, 1166 of 2012, 1168 of 2012, 1188 of 2012, 1200 of 2012, 1291 of 2012, 1303 of 2012, 1306 of 2012, 1391 of 2012, 1596 of 2012, 1637 of 2012, 1644 of 2012, 1653 of 2012, 1657 of 2012, 1739 of 2012, 1864 of 2012, 1869 of 2012, 1928 of 2012, 1935 of 2012, 2209 of 2012, 2798 of 2012, 2818 of 2012, 2821 of 2012, 2832 of 2012, SC 4822 of 2012, CC Nos. 6093 of 2012, 6483 of 2012, 6604 of 2012, CC 6632-6633 of 2012, 6659 of 2012, SC 6692 of 2012, CC Nos. 6800 of 2012, CC 6829 of 2012, CC 10109 of 2012, SC NOS. 11690 of 2012, 11693 of 2012, 11694 of 2012, 11697 of 2012, 11699 of 2012, 11702 of 2012, 11703 of 2012, 11704 of 2012, 11705 of 2012, 11706 of 2012, 11707 of 2012, 11709 of 2012, 11710 of 2012, 11712 of 2012, CC Nos. 12769 of 2012, 13044 of 2012, 13114 of 2012, CC 13300 of 2012, SC Nos. 26306 of 2012, 26307 of 2012, 26308 of 2012, 26386 of 2012, 26388 of 2012, 26389 of 2012, 26391 of 2012, 28655 of 2012, 28812 of 2012, 28813 of 2012, 28814 of 2012, 28815 of 2012, 28816 of 2012, 28817 of 2012, 28818 of 2012, 28819 of 2012, 28823 of 2012, 28824 of 2012, 28825 of 2012, 28827 of 2012, 28828 of 2012, 28829 of 2012, 30246 of 2012, 30751 of 2012, 33343 of 2012, 33345 of 2012, 33347 of 2012, 33348 of 2012, 33350 of 2012, 33352 of 2012, 33353 of 2012, 33354 of 2012, 33356 of 2012, 35328 of 2012, 37149 of 2012, 37151 of 2012, 37152 of 2012, 37153 of 2012, 37154 of 2012, 39202 of 2012, SC Nos. 519 of 2013, 523 of 2013, 524 of 2013, CC 2335 of 2013,

SC Nos. 5751 of 2013, 5753 of 2013, 5765 of 2013, 5810 of 2013, 5821 of 2013, 5838 of 2013, CC 6861 of 2013, SC 9907 of 2013, 9909 of 2013, 9915 of 2013 9912 of 2013, 9913 of 2013, 9914 of 2013, 9915 of 2013, 9916 of 2013, 9918 of 2013, 10927 of 2013, 10928 of 2013, 10929 of 2013, 10930 of 2013, 10931 of 2013, 10933 of 2013, 10934 of 2013, 190935 of 2013, 10936 of 2013, 10938 of 2013, 10939 of 2013, 10940 of 2013, 10941 of 2013, 10942 of 2013, 10943 of 2013, 11068 of 2013, 11069 of 2013, 11072 of 2013, 13021 of 2013, 13023 of 2013, 14780 of 2013, 14782 of 2013, 15299 of 2013, 15300 of 2013, 15301 of 2013, 15302 of 2013, 15303 of 2013, 15305 of 2013, 15307 of 2013, 15852 of 2013, 16788 of 2013, 17618 of 2013, 18880 of 2013, 19469 of 2013, 20529 of 2013, 20830 of 2013, 21492 of 2013, 21554 of 2013, CC 3626 of 2014, SC 8086 of 2014, 8103 of 2014.

AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petitions)

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Rajiq Masih (White Washer) & Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2014 with the office report order dated 09.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"List on 05.11.2014 ast the top of the board."

Latest Service position of each matter is as follows:-

SLP No.	Total Respondents	Through Advocate	Through A.D./Dast	Neither A.D nor unserved cover	Remarks
11684/12	1	1	-	-	Complete
11697/12	5	-	-	-	Incomplete
11702/12	1	-	-	-	Incomplete
11690/12	1	1	-	-	Complete

					no C/A
11705/12	1	-	-	-	Incomplete
11706/12	1	1	-	-	Complete C/A
11709/12	1	-	1	-	Complete
11712/12	1	1	-	-	Complete No C/A
11707/12	1	1	-	-	Complete N. C/A
11710/12	1	1	-	-	Incomplete
11704/12	1	-	1	-	Complete N. C/A
11699/12	1	-	-	-	Complete no C/A
11693/12	1	-	-	-	Incomplete
11694/12	1	-	-	-	Complete
11703/12	1	-	1	-	Complete
35328/12	1	-	1	-	Complete
37153/12	1	-	1	-	Complete
37152/12	1	1	-	-	Complete
37154/12	2	-	2	-	Complete
37151/12	1	-	1	-	Complete
37149/12	1	-	1	-	Complete
39202/12	1	-	-	-	Incomplete
13021/13	Sole	-	-	-	Incomplete
13023/13	Sole	-	-	-	Incomplete

14780/13	3	-	1 & 2	-	Incomplete
14782/13	Sole	-	-	-	Incomplete
15852/13	Sole	-	Sole Respondent has sent an affidavit but has not filed memo of appearance so far.	-	However service is complete
15299/13	Sole	1	-	-	Incomplete
15300/13	Sole	-	1	-	Incomplete
15301/13	Sole	1	-	-	Incomplete
15302/13	Sole	1	-	-	Incomplete
15303/13	Sole	Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate	-	-	Complete (C/A not filed)
15305/13	Sole	-	-	-	Incomplete
15307/13	5	-	2,3	-	Incomplete
16788/13	2	-	-	Both	Incomplete

18880/13	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
19469/13	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
17618/13	1	1	-	-	Complete
26306/12	3	-	1-3	-	Complete
26307/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28813/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28814/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28815/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28816/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28817/12	1	1	-	-	Complete
28818/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28819/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28825/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28827/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28655/12	20	-	-	1-20	Incomplete
28823/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28824/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28829/12	1	1	-	-	Complete

28828/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
30751/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
28812/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
26391/12	1	Sole	-	-	Complete
26388/12	1	-	-	1-5	Incomplete
26389/12	1	1	-	-	Complete
26386/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
33343/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
30246/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
33347/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
33348/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
33350/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
33352/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
33353/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
26308/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21554/13	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
33356/12	4	-	-	1 to 4	Incomplete
33354/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete

33345/12	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
20529/13	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
20830/13	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
10927/13	Sole	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
10928/13	Sole	Sole	-		Complete
10929/13	Sole	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
10930/13	Sole	Sole	-		Complete
10931/13	Sole	-	-		Incomplete
10933/13	3	-	1-3		Complete
10934/13	Sole	-	Sole		Complete
10935/13	Sole	-	-		Complete
10936/13	Sole	-	V/A		Complete
10938/13	Sole	-	-		Incomplete
10939/13	Sole	-	V/A		Complete
10940/13	Sole	-	V/A		Complete
10941/13	Sole	-	-	-	Incomplete
10942/13	Sole	-	-	-	Incomplete
10943/13	Sole	-	-	-	Incomplete

11068/13	33	-	1-7,9-11,13-33	12,8	8 dead Complete. No steps has been taken on behalf of R-8 till date.
11069/13	Sole	V/A Sole	-		Complete
11072/13	Sole	V/A Sole	-		Complete
519/13	Sole	-	A.D. Card	-	Complete
523/13	Sole	-	-	Neither A.D	Incomplete
524/13	Sole	-	A.D. Card		Complete
8086/14	Sole	-	-	Neither A.D. Card Nor unserved cover	Incomplete
8103/14	Sole	-	-	Neither A.D. Card Nor unserved cover	Incomplete
5751/13	122	-	7, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 22, 23, 28, 38, 43, 47, 51, 52, 78, 80, 81, 84, 85, 89, 92, 95, 99, , 104, 105,	1-6, 8-9, 13-14, 17-21, 24-27, 29-37, 39-42, 44-46, 48-50, 53-77, 79, 82-83, 86-88, 90-91, 93-94,	Incomplete

			108, 117, 122,	96-98, 100-103,1 06-107, 109-116, 118, 121	
5753/13	1	-	1	-	Complete
5765/13	1	-	1	-	Complete
5810/13	2	1-2	-	-	Complete
5821/13	2	-	-	-	Incomplete
5838/13	7	-	2, 3, 5, 7	1,4,6	Incomplete
9907/13	1	1	-	-	Complete
9909/13	6	4, 5	3, 6	1, 2	Incomplete
9911/13	1	-	-	-	Incomplete
9912/13	47	1-3, 6-7, 13-16, 19-24, 26-27, 29-30, 33-35, 38-39,42 -44	11-12, 17, 25, 28, 32, 36-37, 40, 45, 46	4-5, 8-10,18, 31-32, 41 , 47	Incomplete
9913	1	-	1	-	Complete
9914	1	-	1	-	Incomplete
9915	1	-	1	-	Complete
9916	1	-	1	-	Complete

9918	1	-	-	-	Incomplete

CC Nos. 9303 of 2011, 6093 of 2012, 6483 of 2012, 6659 of 2012, 6829 of 2012, 6604 of 2012, 6800 of 2012, 6632-6633 of 2012, 17192 of 2011, 17193 of 2011, 17201 of 2011, 17204 of 2011, 17388 of 2011, 17507 of 2011, 17508 of 2011, 17534 of 2011, 17709 of 2011, 17711 of 2011, 17735 of 2011, 17798 of 2011, 17835 of 2011, 17846 of 2011, 17888 of 2011, 20144 of 2010, 13300 of 2012, 13044 of 2012, 12769 of 2012, 13114 of 2012, 15876 of 2011, CC 16190 of 2011, 16303, 16309, 16325 of 2011, 16326 of 2011, 16327 of 2011, 16350 of 2011, 16548 of 2011, 16580 of 2011, 16582 of 2011, 16594 of 2011, 16723 of 2011, 16850 of 2011, 16904 of 2011, 887 of 2012, 1147 of 2012, 1166 of 2012, 1168 of 2012, 1188 of 2012, 1200 of 2012, 1291 of 2012, 1303 of 2012, 1306 of 2012, 1391 of 2012, 1596 of 2012, 1657 of 2012, 1653 of 2012, 133 of 2012, 178 of 2012, 434 of 2012, 1637 of 2012, 1644 of 2012, 1739 of 2012, 1864 of 2012, 1869 of 2012, 1928 of 2012, 1935 of 2012, 2209 of 2012, 2798 of 2012, 2818 of 2012, 2821 of 2012, 2832 of 2012, SLP(C) 4822 of 2012, SLP(C) 6692 of 2012, CC nos. 10109 of 2012, 6861 of 2013, 19663 of 2011, 19552 of 2011, 19864 of 2011, 19556 of 2011, 19727 of 2011, 19527 of 2011, 19597 of 2011, 18960 of 2011, 18796 of 2011, 18834 of 2011, 18802 of 2011, 18805 of 2011, 20022 of 2011, 18526 of 2011, 18535 of 2011, 18525 of 2011, 18524 of 2011, 18310 of 2011, 18286 of 2011, 18423 of 2011, 18312 of 2011, 19580 of 2011, 18261 of 2011, 20048 of 2011, 19236 of 2011, 18536 of 5011, 18767 of 2011, 18769 of 2011, 19837 of 2011, 19599 of 2011, 19601 of 2011, 19590 of 2011, 18827 of 2011, 18630 of 2011, 20291 of 2011, 20454 of 2011, 20024 of 2011, 19116 of 2011, 18784 of 2011, 20794 of 2011, 20891 of 2011, 22257 of 2011, 22255 of 2011, 22256 of 2011, 2335 of 2013, SLP(C) 33651 of 2011, SLP(C) 35876 of 2011, CC No. 14663 of 2010, CC Nos. 18227, 18337, 18628, 18857, 19594, 21915 of 2011, SLP(C) 30473 of 2011 and CC No. 3626 of 2014.

These matter were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2011 etc. etc., when the Court was please to pass the following order:-

"List after the matter [S.L.P(C) NO. 24607/2010] is heard"

It is submitted that SLP(C)No. 24607/2010 was disposed by this Hon'ble Court on 02.08.2013, (Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 02.08.2013 already included in the paper books) as such the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Namita Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh