

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file application for Impleadment)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11527 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO..... OF 2016

(Application for impleadment)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO..... OF 2016

(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO..... OF 2016

(Application for stay)

State of Punjab & Ors.

..Appellants

VERSUS

Rafiq Masih (White Washer)

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The instant Appeal was disposed of vide this Hon'ble Court Order dated 18.12.2014. (Copy of order dated 18.12.2014 is annexed as Annexure A5 at Page Nos. 71-97 in the Application paper books)

It is submitted that Mr. Deepak Goel, Counsel for the third party applicant has on 14.07.2016 filed Applications for permission to file Application for Impleadment with filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the Applicant and also filed Application for impleadment with the prayer to implead the Union of India and BHEL as party Respondent. Counsel has also filed Application for directions and stay. The Application for permission to file impleadment is registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2016 and other unregistered Applications have been placed with Appeal Paper Books.

The appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation under the Rules. Counsel has supplied fresh appeal paper books in the matter.

..2..

The Applications in the Appeal above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 15th July, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post I.A. No..... of 2016 (Appln. For impleadment and directions next week before an appropriate Bench."

The application for permission to file Application for Impleadment and unregistered Applications in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
16, New Lawyer's Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.
2. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate
Pocket - I, 89 A, Dilshad Garden, Sahadara, Delhi-32
3. Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate
62, Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR