

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.2 in Civil Appeal No(s). 11527/2014

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ MASIH (WHITE WASHER)

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file impleadment and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states, that the applicant may be permitted to withdraw this application, so as to enable him to approach the High Court for necessary relief, under Article 226 of the Constitution of India.

Dismissed as withdrawn with liberty, as afore-mentioned.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS